		Atty. Docket:	H60-117 US				
1 here		with the U.S. Postal Servirector of the U.S. Patent	ice as First Class Mail in an envelope and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450,				
التكم		ORM COVER SHEET	0005				
# TRADEMA	1.24.05 PATEN	ITS ONLY	02-02-2005				
MATE	STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERV						
	tor of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box 1450	•	102931767				
Alexa	ndria, Virginia 22313-1450		1025				
Please	e record the attached original document(s) or	copy thereof.					
1.	Name(s) of conveying party(ies):						
	Jurgen WEICHART						
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
	Unaxis Balzers Aktiengesellschaft						
	P.O. Box 1000 FL-9496 Balzers, Liechtenstein						
•	·						
3.	Nature of Conveyance (i.e., Assignment, Merger, Name Change): <u>Assignment</u> Execution Date: <u>September 30, 2004</u>						
4.	Application and/or Patent No(s).:						
	(a) Application Serial No(s). Le	tters Patent No(s).					
	10/952, 331						
	(b) this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application	on, which was executed on:				
5.	Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence concerning	document should be mailed:				
		MICHALOS P.C.					
		ch Hill Road te 110					
		w York 10962-2100					
Custo	omer No.: 21706	359-7700	(40.00.0p		
6.							
7.	Total number of applications and/or patents involved: Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 for each patent property): \$ 40.00 is enclosed (w/ surcharge fees). The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 14-1431.						
8.	The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment						
	to Deposit Account No. 14-1431.						
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Peter C. Michalos						
		10		105 A	អ្ន		
		All		7/20	03 FC:8021		
		Peter C. Michalo		91/5	03 F		
	11-	Reg. No. 28,643 Attorney for App					
Dated:		•					
IVIA	L NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER	STEET, DUCUMEN	I AND ATTACHMENTS: 2				

PATENT REEL: 016202 FRAME: 0624

12504340

Atty. Docket No.: H60-117 US

ASSIGNMENT

		One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand pa which is hereby acknowledg						
	J	urgen Weichart						
hereby sells	s, assigns and transfers to							
		Izers Aktiengesellschaft						
/h i #4		FL-9496 Balzers, Liechtenste						
	and discoveries which are	entire right, title and interest disclosed in the application fo TURING MAGNETRON COAT TER SOURCE	r United States patent					
which applic	cation was:							
(a)	executed on the	day of	. 2004					
(b)	filed on the 28th	day of September 28,	, 2004					
, ,		erial No. <u>10/952,331</u>						
It is Trademarks Furth without cha applications	i issue any and all said Le per, it is agreed that, when r arge all divisional, conti	equested that the Commissing tters Patent, when granted to equested by Assignee, the und inuing, substitute, renewal, ther papers, and generally do exper patent protection.	said Assignee. dersigned will execute and reissue patent everything possible for					
Signed at _	Truebbach	this 30 Hday of Sept	<u>ember</u> , 2004					
Inventor(s):	Jurgen Weichart Mohamed Elfhaz	this 30 Hay of Sept Jugan We zali Beat S	chmidt					
Witness(es)	f/ My halfali							
RECORD AND RETURN TO:								
[∥] NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C. 100 Dutch Hill Road								
	100	Suite 110						
Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700								

Customer No.: 21706

RECORDED: 01/24/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016202 FRAME: 0625